

**Beaver Falls
Concrete Replacement
Questions and Answers**

- Question 1. What is considered the “unclassified excavation” of 222 CY?
Answer. The removal of existing concrete and existing subbase.
- Question 2. I understand all concrete is to be removed, then only some will be repoured (378 sy), is the remaining area to be topsoiled/seed/straw I assume?
Answer. Yes
- Question 3. For the 2A subbase of 6”, is everything to be undercut/stoned even is subbase is good?
Answer. Yes
- Question 4. What is E & S measures stand for?
Answer. Placement of silt sock to prevent sediment from leaving site.
- Question 5. I understand the project is prevailing wage, is it also tax exempt?
Answer. Yes.
- Question 6. Will handrail be required on both sides of the new steps or only one?
Answer. Both sides. (bid based on quantity provided)
- Question 7. Is there a particular model or attachment method that you would like included for the cast aluminum stair tread nosings?
Answer. No Particular model.
- Question 8. Fall seeding is scheduled from August 15 thru October 1. Depending on the NTP date and construction activities, seeding may have to occur after October 1. If the seeding cannot commence until after October 1 should this be delayed until spring?
Answer. Project must be completed and seeded this year.
- Question 9. Can a one (1) week bid extension be provided.
Answer. No.